## Electronic Articles of Incorporation For



PROJECTPORT, INC

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

#### **Article I**

The name of the corporation is: PROJECTPORT, INC

# **Article II**

The principal place of business address: 12701 SW 26 STREET DAVIE, FL. 33325

The mailing address of the corporation is:

12701 SW 26 STREET DAVIE, FL. 33325

## **Article III**

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is: THIS CORPORATION WILL BE FORMED TO RAISE MONEY FOR IMPOVERISHED CHILDREN IN HAITI. WE WILL ATTEMPT TO FEED AND SEND CHILDREN TO SCHOOL.

## Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE BYLAWS.

#### Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

EMMANUEL B POUX 12701 SW 26 STREET DAVIE, FL. 33325 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N0900003620 FILED April 13, 2009 Sec. Of State dwhite

Registered Agent Signature: EMMANUEL POUX

### Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

EMMANEUL POUX 12701 SW 26 STREET

DAVIE, FL 33325

Incorporator Signature: EMMANUEL POUX

#### **Article VII**

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P EMMANUEL B POUX 12701 SW 26 STREET DAVIE, FL. 33325

Title: VP JORGE DAVILA 3200 NW 33RD STREET, SUITE 105 MIAMI, FL. 33122

Title: VP TRACE SHOCKLEY CMR 480 BOX1142 APO, AE. 09128

Title: VP BENOIT POUX SR. 12701 SW 26 STREET DAVIE, FL. 33325